8/20/24, 4:00 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicte History Report #; 53185643

Cl m[ﬂ@“ Report Date: May 7, 2024 | 3:49 PM EDT

Report Status: Complete

2013 RAM 1500 ST

Pickup | 8 Cylinders | Gas
1CBRREFTIDS613852

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer; 207,657 KM

Accldent/Damé.gj'é.Records Found Last Registared In: 5 Service Records Found

Manitoba (Normal)

1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stofen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

=z y This vehicla history repert is based on information {(https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reparted and

"+ available to CARFAX Canada as of May 07, 2024 (or once all the data was coilected from our data seurces and the report was
complete), CARFAX Canada draws on billlons of data recards from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CAREAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
Inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=oM7EMhzG /yBgqMS3yXSpshiQyRYECB ¢
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620/24, 4:00 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle Histary Reports

Vehicle History Report

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS
O 2016 Jul 25 Brandon, Manitaba, Canada
Estimate: Unknown | Estimate Date: 2016 Sep 17
Claimy: Hall
Pamage Detail: Damage reported: minor to modetate damage
Damage to right front
Damage to right rear
Damage to right side
Damage to front
Damage to left front
Damage to roof
@ 2019 Jul 30 Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: Non-colllsion Front

il Registration

¢ This vehicle has been registerad in the province of Manitoba in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SQURCE DETAILS
2018 Jan 5 130,544 KM Lube 1 Inc Vehicle serviced
Brandon, Manitoba, Canada +  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Qiland fllter changed
2019 Aug 14 175971 KM Murray Cheyrolet GMC Brandon Vehicle serviced
Brandon, Manitoba, Canada Windshield replaced
2019 0ct 3 179,474 KM Lube 1 Inc Vehicle serviced
Brandon, Manitoba, Canada * Maintenance Inspection completed
»  Oiland fiter changed
2020 Apr 16 184,601 KM Great Canadian Cil Change Vehicle serviced ,

Brandon, Manitoba, Canada

hitpsi/fvhr.carfax.cal?id=oM7EMhzG/yBqqMS3yXSpshiQyRYECB1c

+  Malntenance inspection completed
= Olland fliter changed

AMOUNT

$7,338.20

Not Reported

$588.56

Not Reported

1C6RREFTSDS613852
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6/20/24, 4.00 PM CARFAX Canata Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SOQURCE DETAILS
2023 Mar 30 207,657 KM Great Canadian Oll Change Vehicle serviced
Brandon, Manltoba, Canada +  Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked

«  Olland filter changed

Open Recalls

Recall #: V44 | 2013-2018 D TRUCK TAILGATE LATCH  Recall Date: 2019 May 16

Recall Description
The tatlgate actuator limlter tab within the power lock actuator control assembly may fracture allowing the fock rod contro] bracket to over-
travel which may pull the lock rods and release the latches, potentially resulting In the tallgate Inadvertently falling apen at any time,

Remedy
FCAUS wilt conduct a Voluntary Safety Recall on all affected vehicles, The remedy for this item will limit the locking actuator travel and nat

allow the pivot arm from evertraveling and pulling on the locking/unlocking rods

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more informaticn, or to find out if the recall has been dosed,

please contact RAM or visit Ram's website.

:#: Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle is ot actively declared stofen.

w Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SQURCE

2013 May 10 Moter Vehicle Dapt.

Manitoba, Canada

2013 Dec 1 Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada
2014 Dec 1 Motor Vehicle Dept,
Manitoba, Canada
2015 Dec 1 Motor Vehicle Dept,
Manitoba; Canada
2016 jul 25 90,764 KM

Brandon, Manltoba, Canada

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?ld=oM7EMhzGiyBgqMS 3yXSpbhiQyRYECB 1¢

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadlan Renewal

Canadlan Renawal

Hail

DETAILS

Reglstration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

Previous Use; Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as white

Registration Issued or Renewad
Previous Use; Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as white

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as white

Registration [ssued or Renewed
Previous Use; Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as white

1C6RREFTIDSE13852
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6/20/24, 4:00 PM

2016 1 25

2016 Jul 25

2016 Dec1

2017 Dec 1

2018}an 5

2018 Dec 1

2019 May 16

2019 Jul 30

2019 Jut 30

2019 Aug 14

2019 0ct 3

2019 Dec 1

2020 Apr16

2020 Dec 1

2021 Dec1

ODOMETER

90,765 KM

130,544 KM

175,971 KM

179,474 KM

184,601 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

Insurance Records

Brandon, Manitoba, Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept.
Manitaba, Canada

Motor Vehlcle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Lube 1Inc

Brandon, Maniteha, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manltoba, Canada

RAM

Manitoba, Canada

Insurance Records
Manitoba, Canada

Murray Chevrolet GMC

Brandon

Brandon, Manitoba, Canada

Lube 1 Inc

Brandon, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Great Canadian Ol Change
Brandon, Manitoba, Canada

Martor Vehlcle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.cal7id=oM7EMhzGly8aqMS 3y XSpshiQyRYECB T

RECORD TYPE

Damage Event

Estimate Repair

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Recall

Non-collision

Non-collision

Service Record

Service Record

Canadlan Renewal

Service Record

Canadlan Renewal

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Damage reported: minar to
moderate damage
Damage to right front
Damage to right rear
Damage to right side
Damage to front

Damage to left front
Damage to roof

Estimate Date: 2016-09-17
Unknown

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Commercial
vehicle colour noted as white

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Commercial
vahicle colour noted as white
Vehide serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Commercial

Vehicle colour noted as white

Manufacturer Recali Issued
Recall # va44

front
Estimate Date: nfa
Front

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Commercial
vehicle colour notad as white

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Commetrcial
Vehicle colour noted as white

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Commaercial
Vehicle colour noted as white

1CARREFTODSE13852
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6/20/24, 4:00 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

QDOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2022 Dec1 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Uset Commercial

Vehicle colour noted as white

2023 Mar 30 207,657 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Brandon, Manitoba, Canada

2023 Dec Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as white

f%ﬁ# Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vichicle istory report |s conypiled from moliple data searees, |4 is not always possitd? for CARFAY Cimada U1L.C ar its sourca data providers Lo obiin complele information en eny one vehicle, for eaample, there may be plher hde, brands,
sgistfattns, teclarations, aceklen inforniatin, service recards, recall informmation, adoaer readings of other information where tiscrepancing e apply tn this vizhichs are not pdlcied in this feport CARFAX Caraty and its source dals
prowichers recelve data and iadaracion from eiternal sources helleved @ be rellable, but no responsibility is assomaed by CARFAR Genacta, 1ts 5ourcs dav provitlars ur its agents [ar any eirors, inzceuratlss or amissions, The repans arg provied
sekctly on an is 45 whara-[s basis, and CARFAX Canada and its searce data praviders funther expressly disclaim af) warzanties, express o implied, Tnciuding any warranties of dmeliness, accuracy, rerchontability, merchantabla Yualite or fitness for a
panicular purpase egarding this report ar lls contents. Nealwr CARFAX Canadis nov any ofiis sourte data providers shall ba iable for any lasses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any Information conusimed within repor,
Inchithusey the seeracy thereof or any dalay or fatfure o prsvitl 3 eport o ary infarimation. Qs iformation 6ot the veliich: that is the subjue mavter of this vahice history repon, incuding problems, wry rot hovs beeu reparted o CARFAL
Cunacki, Use shis rport «5 any impartani tos), alang with a wehicle mspeetion and test drva, tc make ¢ beiter docsion about YOUF et bred cart By obtalring, révigwing andior using this vahicle IHstory report, you agree 19 2 bound by all o tha
verins aid condidons In CARFAX Canad's Conditaas of Use and any CAIF2X Canada B Uger License Agresments s sach Inay bie amendad flom lime fe ume iy GARFSY Canatls,

BIHDS A Wil 0 ik L b but-car b/ prIvacy-tegal consitions-of-usa

& 2024 CAREAY Canada ULC. AW rigits reservend, Gmmﬂmm:ﬁ;

TCERREFTODSE13852
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